MHRA response to Irish authorities' action to temporarily suspend the AstraZeneca COVID-19 Vaccine

It has not been confirmed that the reports of blood clots were caused by the AstraZeneca COVID-19 Vaccine. People should still go and get their COVID-19 vaccine when asked to do so.